OP \$65,00 20449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		06/03/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aaron Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	28966 Highway 76 East	
City:	Clinton	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29325	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044940	ISO-BLU
Registration Number:	II 1762389 I	AARON BRANDS LABORATORY TESTED QUALITY GUARANTEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2161

Email: geikenberry-wray@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray NC Certified Parale

Address Line 1: 201 N Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2054202-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Meek
Signature:	/David C. Meek/
	TRADEMARK

900163691 REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0536

Date:	06/03/2010		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=General Electric Capital Corporation - Aaron Industries - Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=General Electric Capital Corporation - Aaron Industries - Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0537

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is made by **AARON INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks to General Electric Capital Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Lender") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of February 2, 2000 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by the Company in favor of the Lender.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the Lender released the security interest granted to the Lender in: (1) US Trademark "ISO-BLU" Registration No. 2,044,940 registered March 11, 1997, and (2) US Trademark "AARON BRANDS" Registration No. 1,762,389 registered April 6, 1993 (the "Released Trademarks"). The security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2041/0683.

This Termination is a complete release of the security interest and liens created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks identified herein. This release does not affect any other properties subject to the Security Agreement.

Dated: June 3, 2010

AARON INDUSTRIES, Inc.

Name: DAVID C MEDIC

Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRELIDENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Lawrens

On this 3 day of JUNE, 2010 before me personally came DAVID C. MEEK, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Name: JEAN F. BURBAGE

My Commission Expires: Que 9

(SEAL)

\11307304.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0538

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION GE CORPORATE FINANCIAL SERVICES 201 Merritt 7 Norwalk, CT 06851

April 22, 2004

Aaron Industries, Inc. 1784 Highway 72 West Clinton, South Carolina 20325

Harris Trust and Savings Bank c/o Chapman and Cutler LP 111 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 Attention: Lisa Olsen

Re:

Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), between Aaron Industries, Inc. (the "Borrower") and General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In connection with the payment of the indebtedness owing by Borrower to GECC under the Loan Agreement referenced above and the transactions described in that certain Termination Letter, dated March 31, 2004, among Borrower, GECC and Harris Trust and Savings Bank ("New Lender"), GECC hereby authorizes Borrower, New Lender or their respective counsel to file and record any and all Uniform Commercial Code financing statement terminations and any other lien release documents to evidence or otherwise give public notice of the terminations and releases of GECC's security interests in, security titles to and other liens on all real and personal property of the Borrower granted to GECC pursuant to the Loan Agreement; provided, however, that any and all such termination statements, releases and other such documents shall be prepared and recorded at the Borrower's expense.

New Lender and Borrower each acknowledge and agree that the above authorization does not authorize the termination, release or amendment of any security interests, security titles or other liens relating to any indebtedness, obligations and liabilities owing by Borrower to any affiliates of GECC but only authorizes the terminations and releases of security interests, security titles and other liens granted by Borrower to GECC pursuant to the Loan Agreement.

Very truly yours,

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Stephen L

Pesta

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 06/03/2010